RESOLUTION 2020-

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-Transportation Fund has been awarded

$739,471 in supplemental funding for Crawford Road from Old Alabama Trail to
SR200/US301 (430691-1-58-01) from Florida Department of Transportation

(FDOT) for Construction/CEI.

WHEREAS the revenue of $739,471 was not anticipated in the 2019/2020

budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners,

Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the day of

Statues Chapter 129.06 be adopted:

REVENUE
63470541-334498 CRAW1

APPROPRIATION
63470541-563100 CRAW1
63470541-563360 CRAW1

ADOPTED this

ATTEST:

day of

FDOT- Road Projects

RD Const/Improvements
Const Engineer Inspections

, 2020 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida

$ 739,471

$ 714,471
$ 25,000
$ 739,471

, 2020.

CHAIR

EX-OFFICIO CLERK



